

DARMOFALSKI ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.
CIVIL ENGINEERING
86 NEWARK POMPTON TURNPIKE
RIVERDALE, NJ 07457
TEL: (973) 835-8300 | FAX: (973) 835-1117

MAIN STREET IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF CALIFON, HUNTERDON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED ON: WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 28, 2020 AT 10:00 A.M.

Project: MAIN STREET IMPROVEMENTS Municipality: BOROUGH OF CALIFON County: HUNTERDON COUNTY NJDOT TTF MUNICIPAL AID FY 2018 GRANT = \$240,000				Top Line Construction, Corp. 22 Fifth St. Somerville, NJ 08876 T:908-231-7570 F:908-231-7402		Capital Paving & Contracting, LLC 1225 Rt. 31 So., Bldg A, Ste 124 Lebanon, NJ 08833 T:908-713-1301 F:908-713-13102		Reivax Contracting Corp. 68 Findeme Ave. Bridgewater, NJ 08807 T:908-864-4253 F:908-864-4257		ADG Contracting Corp. dba Crossroads Paving 386 South St. Ste 169, Newark NJ 07105 T:973-902-6002 F:973-860-4848	
Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Saw Cutting	LF	300	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00
2	Pavement Milling, Bituminous Concrete Surface Course, Full Width, 2" depth	SY	5,000	\$ 3.90	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 40,000.00
3	Removal & Disposal, Existing Concrete Curbs	LF	500	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Removal & Disposal, Concrete Walks and Bituminous Pavement	SY	30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 11.85	\$ 355.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00
5	Excavation, Unclassified Road Subbase, Including Disposal	CY	1,500	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 29.10	\$ 43,650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,500.00
6	Excavation, Rock	CY	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 102.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	Remove Existing & Construct New Traffic Signs, DG3, Inc. New Posts, Anchors & All Necessary Hardware	EA	15	\$ 241.50	\$ 3,622.50	\$ 270.40	\$ 4,056.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00
8	Remove Existing & Construct New Street Name Signs, Inc. New Posts, Anchors & All Necessary Hardware	EA	3	\$ 236.25	\$ 708.75	\$ 378.50	\$ 1,135.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
9	New Concrete Vertical Curbs, Portland Cement Concrete, NJDOT Class B, 9"x18"	LF	500	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 37.85	\$ 18,925.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00
10	New Sidewalks, Portland Cement Concrete, NJDOT Class B, 4' wide by 4" Thick	SY	50	\$ 142.70	\$ 7,135.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00
11	New Driveway Apron/Walk, Portland Cement Concrete, NJDOT Class B, 6" Thick, WWF Reinforcing	SY	50	\$ 153.92	\$ 7,696.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
12	Temporary Ramping, Dense Graded Aggregate (DGA)	LS	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
13	Dense Graded Aggregate (DGA) Road Base Course, 6" Thick	TN	2,000	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,000.00
14	Bituminous-Stabilized Base Course, HMA 19 M64, 4" Thick	TN	1,300	\$ 65.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 82.75	\$ 107,575.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 104,000.00
15	Leveling Course, HMA 9.5 M64, Variable Thickness, Inc. Tack Coat	TN	150	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 84.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00
16	Surface Course, HMA 9.5 M64, 2" Thick, Inc. Tack Coat	TN	700	\$ 65.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 101.10	\$ 70,770.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 63,000.00
17	Reconstruct Exist. Type B Storm Inlet, Inc. New HD Frame, Type N Eco Head & Eco Bicycle Safe Gate	EA	11	\$ 1,480.66	\$ 16,287.15	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
18	Reconstruct Exist. Type E Storm Inlet, Inc. New HD Frame, & Eco Bicycle Safe Gate	EA	1	\$ 1,551.95	\$ 1,551.95	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
19	Reset Gas & Water Valve Boxes	LS	1	\$ 172.50	\$ 172.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
20	Reset Manholes	EA	1	\$ 827.46	\$ 827.46	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
21	Broken Stone, No. 57 for Combination/Underdrains	TN	40	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00
22	Geotextile for Combination / Underdrains	SY	65	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.65	\$ 5.40	\$ 351.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00
23	Storm Drain, 6" HDPE, Perforated, Underdrain	LF	20	\$ 108.08	\$ 2,161.60	\$ 64.65	\$ 1,293.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
24	Turf Restoration - Topsoil, Lime, Fertilizer, Seed & Salt Hay	SY	300	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00
25	Restoration, Reset Homeowner Garden Walls, Pavers & Mailboxes	LS	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
26	Driveway Repair, HMA 4.75 M64, 2" Thick	TN	50	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 690.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
27	Pavement Markings, Thermoplastic										
27a	4" Wide Double Solid Yellow Lines	LF	100	\$ 3.15	\$ 315.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 325.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00
27b	Stop Bars, 24" Wide Single Solid White Lines	LF	15	\$ 18.90	\$ 283.50	\$ 19.40	\$ 291.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00
27c	8' High Elongated White Letters, "STOP"	SF	50	\$ 6.30	\$ 315.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
28	Traffic Control Devices										
28a	Barrels	EA	20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
28b	Cones	EA	40	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00
28c	Construction Signs for Detour, On-or-About, Road Closed, etc.	EA	4	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
29	Fuel Price Adjustment Allowance	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
30	Asphalt Price Adjustment Allowance	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
31	Final Site Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 113,500.00	\$ 113,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$ 385,591.42		\$ 387,574.10		\$ 403,239.00		\$ 423,150.00

DARMOFALSKI ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.
CIVIL ENGINEERING
86 NEWARK POMPTON TURNPIKE
RIVERDALE, NJ 07457
TEL: (973) 835-8300 | FAX: (973) 835-1117

MAIN STREET IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF CALIFON, HUNTERDON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED ON: WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 28, 2020 AT 10:00 A.M.

Project: MAIN STREET IMPROVEMENTS Municipality: BOROUGH OF CALIFON County: HUNTERDON COUNTY NJDOT TTF MUNICIPAL AID FY 2018 GRANT = \$240,000				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Rd. Old Bridge, NJ 08857 T:732-967-6400 F:732-967-6402		Mark Paving Co., Inc. 77 Cutters Dock Rd. Woodbridge, NJ 07095 T:201-998-3218 F:732-791-1535		Mike Fitzpatrick & Son, Inc. 18 Cozy Lake Rd., PO Box 430 Oak Ridge, NJ 07438 T:973-208-5500 F:973-208-5504		no bid end of summary	
Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Saw Cutting	LF	300	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -	\$ -
2	Pavement Milling, Bituminous Concrete Surface Course, Full Width, 2" depth	SY	5,000	\$ 24.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 5.13	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
3	Removal & Disposal, Existing Concrete Curbs	LF	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
4	Removal & Disposal, Concrete Walks and Bituminous Pavement	SY	30	\$ 32.25	\$ 967.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ -	\$ -
5	Excavation, Unclassified Road Subbase, Including Disposal	CY	1,500	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.00	\$ 38.75	\$ 58,125.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
6	Excavation, Rock	CY	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ -	\$ -
7	Remove Existing & Construct New Traffic Signs, DG3, Inc. New Posts, Anchors & All Necessary Hardware	EA	15	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
8	Remove Existing & Construct New Street Name Signs, Inc. New Posts, Anchors & All Necessary Hardware	EA	3	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -	\$ -
9	New Concrete Vertical Curbs, Portland Cement Concrete, NJDOT Class B, 9"x18"	LF	500	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 42.20	\$ 21,100.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
10	New Sidewalks, Portland Cement Concrete, NJDOT Class B, 4' wide by 4" Thick	SY	50	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ -	\$ -
11	New Driveway Apron/Walk, Portland Cement Concrete, NJDOT Class B, 6" Thick, WWF Reinforcing	SY	50	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
12	Temporary Ramping, Dense Graded Aggregate (DGA)	LS	1	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -
13	Dense Graded Aggregate (DGA) Road Base Course, 6" Thick	TN	2,000	\$ 35.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
14	Bituminous-Stabilized Base Course, HMA 19 M64, 4" Thick	TN	1,300	\$ 65.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 76.32	\$ 99,216.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 115,700.00	\$ -	\$ -
15	Leveling Course, HMA 9.5 M64, Variable Thickness, Inc. Tack Coat	TN	150	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 66.29	\$ 9,943.50	\$ 97.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ -	\$ -
16	Surface Course, HMA 9.5 M64, 2" Thick, Inc. Tack Coat	TN	700	\$ 90.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 99.63	\$ 69,741.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 67,900.00	\$ -	\$ -
17	Reconstruct Exist. Type B Storm Inlet, Inc. New HD Frame, Type N Eco Head & Eco Bicycle Safe Grate	EA	11	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ -	\$ -
18	Reconstruct Exist. Type E Storm Inlet, Inc. New HD Frame, & Eco Bicycle Safe Grate	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -	\$ -
19	Reset Gas & Water Valve Boxes	LS	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ -
20	Reset Manholes	EA	1	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -
21	Broken Stone, No. 57 for Combination/Underdrains	TN	40	\$ 45.95	\$ 1,838.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 960.00	\$ -	\$ -
22	Geotextile for Combination / Underdrains	SY	65	\$ 2.73	\$ 177.45	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 65.00	\$ -	\$ -
23	Storm Drain, 6" HDPE, Perforated, Underdrain	LF	20	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -	\$ -
24	Turf Restoration - Topsoil, Lime, Fertilizer, Seed & Salt Hay	SY	300	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ -	\$ -
25	Restoration, Reset Homeowner Garden Walls, Pavers & Mailboxes	LS	1	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
26	Driveway Repair, HMA 4.75 M64, 2" Thick	TN	50	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
27	Pavement Markings, Thermoplastic										
27a	4" Wide Double Solid Yellow Lines	LF	100	\$ 3.15	\$ 315.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ -
27b	Stop Bars, 24" Wide Single Solid White Lines	LF	15	\$ 18.90	\$ 283.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ -	\$ -
27c	8' High Elongated White Letters, "STOP"	SF	50	\$ 6.30	\$ 315.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
28	Traffic Control Devices										
28a	Barrels	EA	20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ -
28b	Cones	EA	40	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ -	\$ -
28c	Construction Signs for Detour, On-or-About, Road Closed, etc.	EA	4	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ -	\$ -
29	Fuel Price Adjustment Allowance	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
30	Asphalt Price Adjustment Allowance	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
31	Final Site Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 5,100.54	\$ 5,100.54	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$ 429,819.64		\$ 459,845.50 (1)		\$ 489,914.00		\$ -

Footnotes

(1) - The total amount bid, as entered by the contractor in the Proposal form, is \$461,825.50; however, we calculate \$459,845.50.